

|
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3472/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2009 in WA No.2174/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.RAMACHANDRAN (D)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.IBRAHIMKUTTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 11/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neelam Saini,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

Ms. V. Santhana Lakshmi,Adv.

Ms. Asha Joseph,Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner informs that the
petitioner has passed away. She seeks time for six weeks to bring
the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner on record.
Permission granted.

The special leave petition is adjourned for six weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[S.S.R. Krishna]
Court Master