

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 3472/2010
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 13/10/2009
IN WA NO. 2174/2009 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT
ERNAKULAM)

K.RAMACHANDRAN (D)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.IBRAHIMKUTTY & ORS.
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.[N/P]

For Respondent(s)

Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Ms. Asha Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 4th August, 2014, four weeks' time was granted to
bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased
petitioner. Requisite steps have not been taken. Instead,
an I.A. has been filed for cancellation of the date fixed
in the case. There is no representation on behalf of the
petitioner when the case is called out today. In such
circumstances, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed for
non-prosecution.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.09.10
12:20:25 IST
Reason:

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER